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Supplement to the Republic o(Zambia Government 

Gazette dated the 8th September, I 993 
[No. 29 of 1993 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

ACT 
No. 29 of 1993 

Date of Assent: 26th August, 1993 

An Act to confirm the supplementary expenditure of money 
aggregating twelve thousand, three hundred and eighteen 
million, eight hundred and forty-nine thousand, nine 
hundred and sixty-nine kwacha required for the services of 
the Republic during the financial year ended on 31st Decem
ber, 1991. 

[8th September, 1993 

ENACI'ED by the Parliament of Zambia. 

1. TI!is Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation 
(1991) Act, 1993. 

2. The expenditure on the services of the Republic during the 
financial year which ended on 31st December. 1991. of the moneys 

· indicated in respect of the services in the third column of the 
Schedule, being expenditure in excess of the moneys appropriated 
for the services by the Appropriation Act, 1990, is hereby 
confirmed. 
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Single copies of this Act may be obtained from the Government Prinler. 
P.O. Box 30136,Lusaka. Price K50.00. 
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No. 29 of 1993] Supplementary 
Appropriation ( 1991) 

SCHEDULE 
(Section2) 

2 

Service 

President and State House 
National Assembly 
Elections Office (Office of the Prime Minister) 
Zambia Police (Ministry of Home Affaiis): 

Headquartets 
State House 
Para-Milita,y 

Minisiry of Home Affairs: 
Prisons and Reformatories 
SITET 

Minisiry of Foreign Affairs: 
Head quartets 
Missions Abroad-New York 

Loans and Investments (Minislry of Fmance): 
Minislry of Commerce and lnduslry 
Minislry of Co-operatives (Office of the Prime Minister) 

Pensions and Grablities '. 
Subsidies (Ministry of Finance): 

Minislry of Power. Transport and Communications 
Minislry of Co-operatives (Office of the Prime Minister) 

Minislry of Information and Broadcasting Services: 
Headquarters 

Minisiry of Decentralisatlon: 
Headquartets 

Minisiry of Commerce and lndusiry: 
Foreign Trade 

Minislry of Finance: 
Headquarters 
Department of Taxes 

National Commission for Development Planning: 
Headqtiartets 

Minislry of Labour and Social Services: 
Headquartets 
Social Development 

Minisiry of Health: 
Headquarters 

Ministry of Power, Transpon and Communications: 
Headquartets 

Minisiry of Works and Supply: 
Roads Department 

Minisiry of Higher Education, Science and Technology! 
Headquartets 
T�her Training 
Sundry Services 
Technical Education and Vocational Training 

3 

Appropriation 

K 
50,436,131 
74,356,000 

243,377,751 

52,756,557 
19,535,882 
25,000,000 

25,288,405 
7,941,672 

107,363,162 
2,650,000 

69,280,591 
366,262,111 
402,554,906 

2,000,000 
4,816,686,000 

7,830,864 

563,847,000 

20,360,354 

4,052,200,000 
10.000,000 

291,539,849 

21,787,600 
1,015,000 

972,531.115 

14,406,577 

2,222,993 

682,396 
1,602,800 

70,589,323 
387,200 
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2 

Service 

Ministty of Agriculture: 
Headquarters 

Office of the Prime Minister: 
Lusaka Province 

Office of the Prime Minister: 
Copperbelt Province 
Kitwe Central Hospital 

Office of the Prime Minister: 
Eastern Province 

Office of the Prime Minister: 
Luapula Province 
Local Courts 
General Education, Youth and Span-Regional Headquarters 
Secondary Schools 
Buildings Department 
Zambia Police 
Provincial Medical Office 
Lands Department 

· Department of Water Affairs 
Natural Resources Department 
Technical Education and Vocational Training 
Labom and Factories 
Department of Veterinary and Tsetse CoJJtrol Services 
Agricultural Research 
National Farming Infonnation Services 
Fisheries Department 

Office of the Prime Minister: 
Southern Province 

General Education, Youth and Span-Regional Headquarters 
Secondary Schools 
Provincial Medical Office 
Teacher Training 

TorAL 

3 

Appropriation 

K 

3.334,000 

4,000,000 

1,290,000 
5,233,531 

4,000,000 

S0,000 
60,000 

120,000 
710,000 

60,000 
100,000 

1,482,492 
2,857 

90,000 
12,000 
25,000 
25,000 
27,000 
24,000 
18,000 
30,000 

1,018,000 
12,000 
12,000 

201.000 
420,850 

12,318,849,969 


