No. 29 of 1993

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

ACT

No. 29 of 1993

Date of Assent: 26th August, 1993

An Act to confirm the supplementary expenditure of money aggregating twelve thousand, three hundred and eighteen million, eight hundred and forty-nine thousand, nine hundred and sixty-nine kwacha required for the services of the Republic during the financial year ended on 31st December, 1991.

[8th September, 1993

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia.

. Enactment

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1991) Act, 1993.

Short title

2. The expenditure on the services of the Republic during the financial year which ended on 31st December, 1991, of the moneys indicated in respect of the services in the third column of the Schedule, being expenditure in excess of the moneys appropriated for the services by the Appropriation Act, 1990, is hereby confirmed.

Supplementary Appropriation

Act No. 44 of 1990 ;

SCHEDULE (Section 2)

1	2	3
No. of Head	Service	Appropriation
		K
01/01	President and State House	50,436,131
03/01	National Assembly	74,356,000
05/01	Elections Office (Office of the Prime Minister)	243,377,751
11	Zambia Police (Ministry of Home Affairs):	,,
<i>/</i> 01	Headquarters	52,756,557
/04	State House	19,535,882
/16	Para-Military	25,000,000
15	Ministry of Home Affairs:	
/02	Prisons and Reformatories	25,288,405
/08	SITET	7,941,672
17	Ministry of Foreign Affairs:	1,7,7,5,7,5
/01	Head quarters	107,363,162
/04	Missions Abroad-New York	2,650,000
21	Loans and Investments (Ministry of Finance):	
<i>[</i> 33	Ministry of Commerce and Industry	69,280,591
<i>1</i> 86	Ministry of Co-operatives (Office of the Prime Minister)	366,262,111
22/06	Pensions and Gratuities	402,554,906
23	Subsidies (Ministry of Finance):	102,001,000
<i>I</i> 51	Ministry of Power, Transport and Communications	2,000,000
<i>1</i> 86	Ministry of Co-operatives (Office of the Prime Minister)	4,816,686,000
26	Ministry of Information and Broadcasting Services:	,,020,000,000
/01	Headquarters	7,830,864
29	Ministry of Decentralisation:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
/ 01	Headquarters	563,847,000
33	Ministry of Commerce and Industry:	305,577,555
/08	Foreign Trade	20,360,354
37	Ministry of Finance:	20,500,55
,/O1	Headquarters	4,052,200,000
/03	Department of Taxes	10,000,000
38	National Commission for Development Planning:	10,000,000
/ 01	Headquarters .	291,539,849
44	Ministry of Labour and Social Services:	2,2,00,10,1
/01	Headquarters	21,787,600
/04	Social Development	1,015,000
46	Ministry of Health:	
/01	Headquarters	972,531,115
51	Ministry of Power, Transport and Communications:	
/01	Headquarters	- 14,406,577
64	Ministry of Works and Supply:	
/03	Roads Department	2,222,993
65	Ministry of Higher Education, Science and Technology:	
<i>/</i> 01	Headquarters	682,396
/02	Teacher Training	1,602,800
/03	Sundry Services	70,589,323
/04	Technical Education and Vocational Training	387,200

	_	
1 No. of	2	3
Head	Service	Appropriation
		к
89	Ministry of Agriculture:	
/01	Headquarters	3,334,000
90	Office of the Prime Minister:	
<i>/</i> 01	Lusaka Province	4,000,000
91	Office of the Prime Minister:	
/01	Copperbelt Province	1,290,000
/14	Kitwe Central Hospital	5,233,531
95	Office of the Prime Minister:	
<i>/</i> 01	Eastern Province	4,000,000
96	Office of the Prime Minister:	
<i>/</i> 01	Luapula Province	50,000
/03	Local Courts	60,000
/04	General Education, Youth and Sport—Regional Headquarters	120,000
/05	Secondary Schools	710,000
<i>/</i> 09	Buildings Department	60,000
/10	Zambia Police	100,000
/11	Provincial Medical Office	1,482,492
/17	Lands Department	2,857
/19	Department of Water Affairs	90,000
/20	Natural Resources Department	12,000
/22	Technical Education and Vocational Training	25,000
/23	Labour and Factories	25,000
<i>[</i> 27	Department of Veterinary and Tsetse Control Services	27,000
/28	Agricultural Research	24,000
/29	National Farming Information Services	18,000
/30	Fisheries Department	30,000
98	Office of the Prime Minister:	
<i>/</i> 01	Southern Province	1,018,000
/04	General Education, Youth and Sport—Regional Headquarters	12,000
/05	Secondary Schools	12,000
/11	Provincial Medical Office	201,000
/ 21	Teacher Training	420,850
	Total.	12,318,849,969